
ISA London South Regional Calendar 2024-25 
Event Age 

Group 
Gender NQ Venue Date Organiser 

Name 
Organiser Email 

Football U11 M/F Yes Lingfield College 4 October 2024 Rob Kempson kempsonr@lingfieldcollege.co.uk  

Swimming U9 - 
U18 

M/F Yes K2 Crawley 11 October 2024 David Morgan dmorgan@westongreenschool.org.uk 

Netball U11 F Yes Lingfield College 31 January 2025 Lorraine 
Hiscock 

HiscockL@lingfieldcollege.co.uk  

X-Country U12-
U18 

M/F Yes Duke of Kent 
School 

7 February 2025 Graham Herbert gherbert@dokschool.org  

X-Country U9-U11 M/F Yes Radnor House, 
Sevenoaks 

25 February 2025 Sara Blackman sblackman@radnor-sevenoaks.org 

Netball U13 F Yes TBC TBC TBC 
 

Mixed Hockey U11 M/F No Weston Green 
School 

TBC David Morgan  dmorgan@westongreenschool.org.uk 

Senior Athletics U12- 
U18 

M/F Yes Norman Park 
Track 

2 May 2025 Frankie 
Harrison 

fharrison@bcsweb.co.uk  

Junior Athletics U8-U11 M/F Yes Excel Sports 
Hub 

16 May 2025 David Morgan dmorgan@westongreenschool.org.uk 

Age groups U7=Year 2, U8=Year 3, U9=Year 4, U10=Year 5, U11=Year 6, U12=Year 7, U13=Year 8, U14=Year 9, U15=Year 10, U16=Year 11, U18=Year 
12&13 
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